

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16312 Version: 0 Name: Eighth Addendum to the Professional Sevices

Agreement with E.T. Archer Corporation

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/4/2007 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: 6/4/2007 Final action: 6/11/2007

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Eighth Addendum to the

Professional Services Agreement with E. T. Archer Corporation in connection with the 85th and Troost Avenue Bridge Replacement Project, No. 2407, of Lee's Summit, MO, for engineering services for use

by the Public Works Department, at an additional cost to the County not to exceed \$28,491.00.

Sponsors: Bob Spence

Indexes: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, E.T. ARCHER CORPORATION, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

**AGREEMENT** 

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2007	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
6/11/2007	0	Public Works Committee		
6/11/2007	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
6/8/2007	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
6/4/2007	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute an Eighth Addendum to the Professional Services Agreement with E. T. Archer Corporation in connection with the 85<sup>th</sup> and Troost Avenue Bridge Replacement Project, No. 2407, of Lee's Summit, MO, for engineering services for use by the Public Works Department, at an additional cost to the County not to exceed \$28,491.00.

**RESOLUTION # 16312**, June 4, 2007

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County did enter into a Professional Services Agreement dated June 11, 1999, with E. T. Archer Corporation of Lee's Summit, MO, for engineering services on the 85<sup>th</sup> Street and Troost Avenue Bridge Improvements Project, No. 2407, in an amount not to exceed \$445,738.00; and,

File #: 16312, Version: 0

WHEREAS, the County did enter into seven subsequent addendums to the professional services agreement for additional services, in an aggregate total of \$567,605.00; and,

WHEREAS, an Eighth Addendum is necessary to cover additional services including shop drawing review and construction services not provided for in the Professional Services Agreement and subsequent addenda, and said Eighth Addendum will result in an increase to the contract in an amount not to exceed \$28,491.00; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute an Eighth Addendum to the Professional Services Agreement with E. T. Archer Corporation, of Lee's Summit, MO, for the 85<sup>th</sup> Street and Troost Avenue Bridge Improvements Project, No. 2407, at an additional cost to the County not to exceed \$28,491.00, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment, on the original agreement and all addenda thereto.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 16312 of June 4, 2007, was duly passed on June 11, 2007 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

File #: 16312, Version: 0												
Yeas8	3	Nays	0									
Abstaining	0	Absent	1	<del></del>								
Date		 legislatur	Mary e	Jo	Spino,	Clerk	of					
There is a balance of expenditure is chargea the credit of the fund from herein authorized.	ble and there	e is a cash ba	alance ot	herwise u	nencumbered	l in the treas	ury to					
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	400 1540	400 1540 8070										
ACCOUNT TITLE:	CURS Fu City of Ka City Proje	ansas City										
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$28,491.0	\$28,491.00										

Director of Finance and Purchasing

Date